

T:+91(44)40432205

E : admin@mercantileventures.co.in W : www.mercantileventures.co.in

12th November, 2024

To, Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

We would like to submit that 30,35,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of Tuticorin Alkali Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited has been purchased by Walery Security Management Limited – Subsidiary Company through open market at the prevailing market rate.

In this connection, please find attached the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

We request you to take this disclosure on record.

Thanking you,

For Mercantile Ventures Limited

E N Rangaswami

Whole-time Director

DIN: 06463753

Chennaj-600 032

CC: Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Tuticorin Alkali Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited

Address: No. 88, SPIC House

Mount Road,

Guindy, Chennai- 600032

Tamilnadu, India

Telephone: 044- 2235 2513 E-mail: info@tacfert.com



T:+91(44)40432205

E:admin@mercantileventures.co.in

W: www.mercantileventures.co.in

## Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

g in  N s to N		Management Limited (Aures Limited (PAC)  % w.r.t. total share/votingcapital wherever applicable (*)  11.30	% w.r.t. totaldiluted share/votingcapital of the TC (**)
Mos to Note the Boundary  Ideration,  Company  Company	No BSE Limited  Number  1,37,71,072	% w.r.t. total share/votingcapital wherever applicable (*)	share/votingcapital of the TC (**)
s to Ne the B ws ideration, Company e (pledge/	No BSE Limited  Number  1,37,71,072	% w.r.t. total share/votingcapital wherever applicable (*)	share/votingcapital of the TC (**)
e the B  ws  ideration,  Company  e (pledge/	Number  1,37,71,072	share/votingcapital wherever applicable (*)	share/votingcapital of the TC (**)
vs ideration, Company e (pledge/	Number 1,37,71,072	share/votingcapital wherever applicable (*)	share/votingcapital of the TC (**)
vs ideration, Company e (pledge/	Number 1,37,71,072	share/votingcapital wherever applicable (*)	share/votingcapital of the TC (**)
ideration, Company e (pledge/	1,37,71,072	share/votingcapital wherever applicable (*)	share/votingcapital of the TC (**)
Company e (pledge/			
e (pledge/			
e (pledge/			
	Nil	NA	NΔ
			INA
shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
y other to receive C (specify	Nil	NA	NA
	1,37,71,072	11.30	11.30
	1		
ed/sold-by	30,35,000	2.49	2.49
	Nil	NA	NA
ly snares			
	Ni	Nil	Nil
	Limited, ty shares y other to receive	Limited, Nil ty shares y other to receive	Limited, Nil NA  ty shares  y other



)		
9		
9		
s		
7,000		
₹ 1,21,83,58,300/- (Comprising of 12,18,35,830 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)		
₹ 1,21,83,58,300/- (Comprising of 12,18,35,830 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)		
₹ 1,21,83,58,300/- (Comprising of 12,18,35,830 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)		

<sup>\*</sup>Percentage is calculated on the total equity share capital of the Target Company.

For Mercantile Ventures Limited

Place: Chennai Date: 12-11-2024 Authorised signatory